RESOLUTION 06-9

APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION IN CALIFORNIA STATE DISABILITY INSURANCE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2008 the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District approved District participation in the California State Disability Insurance Program, and

WHEREAS, California Unemployment Insurance Code (CUIC) Section 709 provides for elective coverage in State Disability Insurance (SDI) for public agencies,

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Westhaven Community Services District Board of Directors that the District shall file for an application for elective disability insurance coverage under Section 709 of the CUIC.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this twentieth day of December 2006 by the following roll call vote:

AYE:	Blake, Nichols, Smith, Verick	
NO:	None	
ABSTAIN:	None	
ABSENT:	None	
ATTEST:		Courtney Blake, President Westhaven Community Services District
	Lesher, Secretary Community Services District	